e) For each WECS proposed, a plot plan prepared by a licensed surveyor or engineer dravra in 
sufficient detail to clearly describe the following: 

i) Property lines and physical dimensions of the Site; 

ii) Location, approximate dimensions and types of all existing stmctures and uses within 
public roads within one-thousand two-hundred (1,200) feet of the Site. 

iii) Location and ground elevation of each proposed WECS. 

iv) Location of all above ground utility lines on the Site, and all related transformers, 
power lines, interconnection point with transmission lines, and other ancillary facilities

[...]

the Planning Board, the Code Enforcement Officer shall transmit the application to the 
Planning Board. 

f) The Planning Board shall hold at least two public hearings on the application. Notice shall 
be given by first class mail to property ovraers within 1,200 (one-thousand two-hundred) 
feet of each proposed WECS and published in the Tovra's official newspaper, no less 
than ten nor more than twenty days before any hearing, but, where any hearing is 
adjoumed by the Planning Board to hear additional comments, no further publication or

[...]

tone, exceeds the arithmetic average of the sound pressure levels of the two (2) contiguous 
one third (1/3) octave bands by five (5) dBA for center frequencies of five hundred (500) 
Hz and four hundred (400) Hz, or by fifteen (15) dBA for center frequencies less than or 
equal to one hundred twenty-five (125) Hz. 

d) Ambient noise levels shall be measured at the exterior of potentially affected existing 
residences, schools, hospitals, churches and public libraries. Ambient noise level 
measurement techniques shall employ all practical means of reducing the effect of

[...]

band, including the tone, exceeds the arithmetic average of the sound pressure levels of 
the two (2) contiguous one third (1/3) octave bands by five (5) dBA for center 
frequencies of five hundred (500) Hz and four hundred (400) Hz, or by fifteen (15) 
dBA for center frequencies less than or equal to one hundred twenty-five (125) Hz. 

iv) Ambient noise levels shall be measured at the exterior of potentially affected 
existing residences, schools, hospitals, churches and public libraries. Ambient noise 
level measurement techniques shall employ all practical means of reducing the